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NO: PES/ADM/2024-25/%0'|

PES COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA

Fee structure for 1st year BE under KEA (CET) Quota for the

Academic year 2024-25

g Fee paid at | Fee to be paid at :

Fee details KEA (%) college (3) Total Fge ()
Aided-KEA-E023 42,866 24,200 67,066
Aided-SNQ 21,360 24,790 46,150
Aided- (SC/ST)-LI
(Up to income 10Lakhs) a0 e #5150
Aided- (SC/ST)-HI
(Above income 10Lakhs) 42,866 24,200 67,066
Aided-( CAT-1) 21,360 45,706 67,066
UN-Aided —KEA -E058 1,15,956 14,200 1,30,156
UN-Aided -SNQ 31,360 14,790 46,150
UN-Aided (SC/ST) LI '

(Up to income 10Lakhs) a 43,500 46,150
UN-Aided-(SC/ST) HI
(Above income 10Lakhs) 1,15,956 18200 =00
UN-Aided-(CAT-1) 94,450 35,706 : 130,156

Fee payable by SC/ST and CAT1 students admitted through KEA

KEA Tuition fee

Aided (E023)SC/ST (LI) 750/- 20,916/-
students who paid Fee at KEA
Un-Aided (EO58)SC/ST (L) 750/- 84,006/-
students who paid fee at KEA

Student belongs to.

SC/ST/Cat-1 are hereby informed that only college & university fee will
be collected from them at the time of admission. They have to apply for
scholarship compulsory in time. Incase if the scholarship is not applied/not
sanctioned/ delayed sanction, they have to pay the tuition fee before the
commencement of Semester end of SEE Examination failing which they will not

be permitted to attend the exam. :
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f KA NATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY
PROWS&ONAL FEI"S Sﬁucﬂ‘.ka- Epgm ring / Architecture / B.Pharma /Pharma-D/Farm Science Courses — 2024-25

!“ ‘~U 'L / ~ /
o ;\ « i AGP 7 CATEGORIES
N MANIGM, 24,28, 3A, 38 ’
R 1. Including SC / ST o 51 c i
! Annual Income above’ e Annual Annual atepey-
COLLEGE TYPE (Engineering Annual Income
TR W .Rs.10.00 Lakhs. . _ Courses) Income up | Income upto | 5 o okhe
e w.eres ' |2, Including Categqry{l. ” (%) to Rs.2.50 Rs.10.00 P (u{ 2)
' kb - | Annual Income above ? Lakhs. Lakhs. .
2.5 Lakhs. (InX.) 1 (In%) (In%.)
ENGINEERING / ARCHITECTURE COURSES
1 2 3 4 5 6
Government colleges 42,866/- 21,360/- 750/- 750/- 21,360/-
For Aided courses In Aided
colleges 42,866/- 21,360/- 750/- 750/- 21,360/-
UVCE 48,000/~ 21,360/- 750/- 750/- 21,360/-
Type-1-Un-aided colleges
including Minority & .
oAl dlitifas B ige0 1,07,495/- 31,360/- 750/- 750/- 77,074/
colleges
Type-2 - Un-aided colleges
including Minority & ¢
kit courses In Al 1,15,956/- 31,360/- 750/- : 750/- 84,765/- ..
colleges
Deemed / Private
" 1,07,495/- - 750/- 750/- 77,074/-
B.PHARMA COURSE
Government colleges 14,780/- - 750/- 750/- 6,250/-
Un-aided colleges 26,750/- Pk 750/- 750/- 18,220/~
PHARMA-D COURSE
Un-aided colleges [ 67,750/- l - 750/~ | 780/~ | 62,750/
; FARM SCIENCE COURSES (Per Semester) B.Sc. (Agriculture) etc
Government colleges | 36,725/- - | 750/~ | 18738/~ |° 36,725/
B.V.Sc & AH (Veterinary) COURSE
Government colleges | 70,470/- | - | 12,525/- | 70470/~ | 70,470/
_ B.F.Sc (Fisheries & Dairy Science) COURSES(Per Semester)
Government colleges - | 37,000/ | 3 [ 11,400/- | 37,000/~ | 37,000/
University Fees ENGINEERING ARCHITECTURE B.PHARMA PHARMA-D
(Included in Fees in above table ) 10,610/- 11,260/- 5,500/- 4,700/-
NOTE:

1. For Architecture course apart from the above fees Rs.650/- is extra.

2. %.10,000/- as other fees is included in the above table, for Government and Aided engmeermg
colleges. :

3. ¥.20,000/- as other fees is included in the above table, for Unaided and Private / Deemed Universities
Engineering colleges. ’



